● Excellent stability
High precis ion semiconductor chip combined wi th
temperature
compensation circuit guarantee excellent stability.
● Long battery life
Lasts more than 1000hrs with two AAA dry batteries.
● Automatic power off function
● Easy, one-handed operation

Hold button
Unit of display
■ MODEL NUMBER DESIGNATION
P  G  -  1  0  0  N  -  1  0  2  R  -  M X2   T
Series name
Rated pressure range
101：− 10 ～ 10 kPa
102：− 100 ～ 100 kPa
103：− 100 ～ 1000 kPa
Pressure reference
Unit of display
Traceability system chart
R：Gauge(Compound)
Blank： Not attached
X1：Inspection report
X2：Inspection report and Calibration certificate
Blank：kPa
M：MPa
H：mmHg※
W：Selectable(bar, psi, inch Hg, mmHg, mmAg, kPa, MPa
according to the pressure range)※
Inspection report / Calibration Certificate
Blank： Not attached
T： Traceability system chart
3 1/2 digit LCD display3 1/2 digit LCD display
Power buttonPower button
■ Pressure unit selectable W type
Pressure range
Unit selectable W type
kPa Mpa mmHg in.Hg mmAg psi bar
101R ○ ー ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
102R ○ ○ ○ ○ ー ○ ○
103R ○ ○ ー ○ ー ○ ○
※ " ー " is not supported as a display unit.
※：103R range products do not correspond to Unit mmHg of Pressure unit selectable W type.
　　(Refer to the Pressure unit selectable W type below.)
■ LIST OF MODEL NUMBERS  〈For non-corrosive gas〉
Blank： Not attached
X1：Inspection report
X2：Inspection report and Calibration certificate
Pressure reference Gauge(Compound)
Rated pressure range (kPa) -10 ～ 10 -100 ～ 100 -100 ～ 1000